

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31756/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2012 in DBCWP No.3052/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAVI DATT SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31793 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31818 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31819 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31820 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31821 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 05.11.2012.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

|