

"  
ITEM NO.23+49

Court No.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1478-1479/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2012 in SBCWP No.7545/2012,SBCWP No.7867/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

CHHOTELAL YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4472 of 2013

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.  
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Brijesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.  
MS. Jyotsna Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 21377 of 2009.

Liberty is given to the petitioner to serve the Standing  
counsel for the State of Rajasthan.

| (Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| | (Suman Wadhwa)  
| | Court Master

| |