

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7758/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2012 in SBCWP No.9593/2009,DBCSEA No.534/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SATYA PRAKASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A No. (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8263 of 2013

With I.A No. (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C)No(s).CC 7758/2013

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that several other similar matters have been filed in this Court in which matters the writ petitions, filed by the petitioners, had been dismissed on the ground of delay

Contd...2/-

- 2 -

and laches. He further submits that he himself has filed five or six such matters in this Court. He seeks a week's time to file a list of such cases in which the High Court has dismissed writ petitions on the ground of delay and laches. A week's time is accordingly granted to the learned counsel to furnish the list of such cases.

List this special leave petition along with all such connected matters, as many mentioned in the list.

S.L.P.(C)No(s).CC 8263/2013

Issue notice.

Tag along with S.L.P.(C) No.21377 of 2009.

| (Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

| (Veena Khera)
| Court Master

|