

LISTED ON 30.9.2013
COURT NO. 12
ITEM NO. 13

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15454 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
Pralhad Bhimasen Rao Desai PETITIONER

VERSUS

Kamlesh Pundalikappa Khenapur & Ors. RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9.9.2013 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Post the matter after two weeks, to enable the learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, to file better affidavit in support of the application for condonation of delay of 2049 days."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 25.9.2013 filed additional affidavit copy of same being circulated with this office report.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Chandra Sekhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR pc/3