

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27829/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2012 in DBCSA No.695/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MANMOHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 28259 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28410 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28542 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28633 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28793 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31756 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31793 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31818 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31819 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31820 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31821 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 33511 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33830 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33969 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34934 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38305-38306 of 2012

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21960 of 2012

(With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP

SLP(C) NO. 35 of 2013
(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 40008 of 2012
(With prayer for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9154 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4600 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9153 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1478-1479 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4472 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8279 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 9463 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9754 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5320 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11173 of 2013
(With appln. for intervention and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1272 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8328-8329 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15454 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7758 of 2013
With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28106 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood,Adv.
Mr. K. Uma Shankar,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan
Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka,Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas,Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh,Adv.

Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sahil Dhawan,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. L. Nidhiram Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shantanu J,Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bochavat,Adv.

Ms. Shobha,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG

Mr. Amit Lubhaya,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Verma,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad

Dr. Kailash Chand

Mr. M.M. Kashyap

For Intervener(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Anand,Adv.

Mr. Dibya Dyuti Banerjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Despite a final opportunity granted for the purpose Dr. Manish Singhvi, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the respondent-State, has not filed counter affidavits in some of the matters. He today seeks one more opportunity to do the needful. Four weeks' further time for filing the counter affidavits is granted subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- as costs in each case where counter affidavit has not been filed. Deposit to be made in the Supreme Court Advocates' Welfare Fund within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

We reserve liberty to the respondent-State of Rajasthan to recover the amount of cost from the salaries of the officers found responsible for delaying/non-filing of the counter affidavits.

Dr. Singhvi shall secure and keep handy for the perusal of the Court relevant records regarding the selections-in-question including the merit list on the next date of hearing.

Post on 11th February, 2014.

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master