

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27829/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 23/07/2012 in DBCSA No.695/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MANMOHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for intervention and exemption from filing O.T. and
impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 28259 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28410 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28542 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28633 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28793 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31756 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and exemption
from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31793 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31818 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31819 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption
from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31820 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and exemption
from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31821 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 33511 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33830 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33969 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34934 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38305-38306 of 2012

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21960 of 2012

With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 40008 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file Additional Documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9154 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4600 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9153 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1478-1479 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4472 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8279 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 9463 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9754 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5320 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11173 of 2013

(With appln. for intervention and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1272 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8328-8329 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15454 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7758 of 2013

With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28106 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.3962 of 2014

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and Office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35440-35443 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35449 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2014 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
(SLP(C)No.31819/2012) Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

(SLP(C)No.31756/2012 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
& 31820/2012) Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

(SLP(C)No.31818/2012 Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.
& 31821/2012) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

(SLP(C)No.31793/2012 Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
& 33969/2012) Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

(SLP(C)No.33511/2012) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
Ms. Christine A. Kumar, Adv.

(SLP(C)No(s).8328-29 Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.
Of 2013, 34934/2012 Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
5320/13, 35440-43/12 Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.
& 35449/12, 11173/13 Ms. Christine A. Kumar, Adv.

(SLP(C)No.40008/2012 Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
9154/2013, 4600/2013, Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
9153/2013, 4472/2013, Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
8279/2013, 9463/2013, Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

9754/2013,15454/2013
& CC 7758/2013)

Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.

(SLP(C)No.27829/2012
28410/2012,28793/2012
38305-38306/2012,
1272/2013 &
CC 21960/2012)

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shubhasis R. Soren,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kohli,Adv.

(SLP(C)No.33830/2012,
35/2013 &
1478-79/2013)

Mr. Ram Niwas,Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh Arya,Adv.
Mr.R.C.Kohli,Adv.

(SLP(C)No.28633/2012,
28542/2012)

Mr. Shubhasis R. Soren,Adv.
Mr. Varun Gulia,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

(SLP(C)No.28259/2012,
28106/2012)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

(SLP(C)No.3962/2012)

Mr. Kirpal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh,Adv.
Ms. K.R.Chitra,Adv.

(SLP(C)No.11173/2013)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
(Rajasthan)
Intervener (s)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,AAG

Mrs. Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nishit Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Anand, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Verma,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Dibya Dyuti Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
Ms. Archi Agni, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
Mr. N.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satish Chand Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sarbendra Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Anukanksha Singh,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv,
Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K. Vijayan,Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shabana, Adv.
Mr. Rajni Kant Avasthi, Adv.
Ms. Shama Praveen, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kr. Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Judgment reserved.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State of Rajasthan, shall file an affidavit indicating the following:

(i) The total number of vacancies advertised in each of the six districts of Rajasthan, namely, Barmer, Jaisalmer, Jalore, Banswara, Bharatpur and Chittoregarh;

(ii) The total number of appointments made against the advertised vacancies from 18th November, 1999 upto 30th July, 2002;

(iii) The total number of appointments made after 30th July, 2002 in Category-I cases in which writ petitions were filed between 18th November, 1999 and 30th July, 2002 and in Category-II comprising cases in which writ petitions were filed after 30th July, 2002, the date on which judgment in Kailash Chand Sharma case was pronounced by this Court;

(iv) The merit position of petitioners in Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 8328-8329 of 2013 on the basis of the unrevised merit with bonus marks awarded to the candidates and the merit position of the last candidate appointed in the General Category in Barmer district to which the petitioners aforementioned belong.

Let the needful be done within two weeks from today.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

| (VEENA KHERA)
| COURT MASTER