

Matter For: 08.08.2014

Court No. \_\_\_\_\_

Item No. \_\_\_\_\_

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2  
(Application for Modification of  
Court's Order dated 1-4-2014)  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4302 OF 2014

DANVEER SHARMA

...APPELLANT

**VERSUS**

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeal above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 01.08.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Post on Friday, the 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2014."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant i.e. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv. has on 31.07.2014 filed an application for modification of Court's Order dated 01.04.2014 in the appeal above-mentioned which was disposed of vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 01.04.2014. The application above-mentioned is Regd. as I.A. No. 2 and has been included in the Paper Books.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR