

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.No.2 of 2014
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.(S).4302 OF 2014
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.31818 of 2012)

DANVEER SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

In this application (I.A.No.2 of 2014) filed by Danveer

Sharma, a prayer for correction of his name, in the judgment delivered by this Court in Civil Appeal No.4294 of 2014 and connected matters, has been made.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,

learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for the respondent-State, submits that there does appear to be a mistake in describing the appellant's name as Danveer Singh instead of "Danveer Sharma" and that respondent would have no objection if the error is corrected.

We accordingly allow this application (I.A.No.2 of 2014) for modification and direct that the name of the appellant wherever it occurs in the judgment delivered on 1st April, 2014, shall stand corrected from Danveer Singh to "Danveer Sharma".

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.08.13
17:49:25 IST
Reason:

.....J
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI
DATED 08th AUGUST, 2014

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2 of 2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).4302/2014

DANVEER SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of court's order dated 01.04.2014 and interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Singhvi,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,AAG
Ms. Abhinandini Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

In terms of the signed order interlocutory application is
allowed:

" ... We accordingly allow this application (I.A.No.2
of 2014) for modification and direct that the name of the
appellant wherever it occurs in the judgment delivered on 1st
April, 2014, shall stand corrected from Danveer Singh to
"Danveer Sharma". "

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)